504020663 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4067321

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS SACHTLEBEN	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELITTA EUROPA GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	RINGSTRASSE 99
City:	MINDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15128960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)215-5973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-346-4505

Email: robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com,

georgia.alberter@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP
Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06859.001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=06859_001US1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504020663 REEL: 039849 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

14001011111111111111111111111111111111	
WHEREAS, Andreas SACHTLEBEN, of Minden, Germ	any, (referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain
improvement relating to a THERMOS FLASK which said Assign	or has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be
prepared,	
[] said application having been filed in the United assigned Application No	States Patent and Trademark Office on, and
[x] said application having been filed under the Pate PCT/EP2015/055757, the United States of Amer	ent Cooperation Treaty on 19 March 2015, as Application No. rica being designated.
AND WHEREAS, MELITTA EUROPA GMBH & C referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;	CO. KG, Ringstrasse 99, 32427 Minden, Germany, hereinafte title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assig application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereobe granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted the thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in a term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignor	gns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said of, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof erefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the reany and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said pathereof.	equest of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns atents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commission application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, it
the power to insert on this assignment any identifying information, it to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses and dates which me the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this	ay be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of s document.
	y referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
executed.	
EXECUTED this 1 day of September, 2016.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Andreas SACHTLEBEN	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Frak Roese Address: Manenstr. 88 3245 Minden
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Adrieme Mc-C Name: Adrenne Hennemann Address: Manenstr. 88

PATENT REEL: 039849 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 09/23/2016

Address: Manchael 3245 Minden